ROOFTOP AND WATER TOWER
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
2 For more information, visit andrew.com
Table of Contents
Structural support solutions..................................................... 3
Resources................................................................................ 4
ANDREW distribution locations......................................................... 5
Rooftop applications................................................................ 6

7 For more information, visit andrew.com
ANDREW now offers a complete line of high-capacity rooftop pipe sector frames designed for increased loading and lower
EPA than traditional angle-based rooftop frames. The new RT-Series rooftop mounts are available in both penetrating and
non-penetrating frame designs with multiple face size and pipe count options offered as a single part number to simplify
ordering.
The RT-Series rooftop mounts all feature heavy duty 2 7/8” OD face pipes and antenna pipes and are rated to both AT&T and TIA-5053
standards with up to 5 antenna pipes (face width dependent). The frame features built-in mechanical adjustments for roof pitch with
either single or dual frame versions to maximize load bearing capabilities.
HIGH CAPCITY SINGLE AND DUAL PENETRATING ROOFTOP FRAME
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION FACE WIDTH PIPES INCLUDED PART NUMBER
Single penetrating rooftop frame—meets TIA 5053 standard
Single penetrating rooftop sector frame
7’ face width
(2) 2-7/8” OD X 96” antenna pipes RT-SF7-2-96
(2) 2-7/8” OD X 126” antenna pipes RT-SF7-2-126
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 96” antenna pipes RT-SF7-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 126” antenna pipes RT-SF7-3-126
10' 6" face width
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 96” antenna pipes RT-SF10-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 126” antenna pipes RT-SF10-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD X 96” antenna pipes RT-SF10-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD X 126” antenna pipes RT-SF10-4-126
12' 6" face width
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 96” antenna pipes RT-SF12-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 126” antenna pipes RT-SF12-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD X 96” antenna pipes RT-SF12-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD X 126” antenna pipes RT-SF12-4-126
DESCRIPTION FACE WIDTH PIPES INCLUDED PART NUMBER
Dual penetrating rooftop frame—meets TIA 5053 standard
Dual penetrating rooftop sector frame
12' 6" face width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-DSF12-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-DSF12-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-DSF12-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-DSF12-4-126
14' 6" face width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-DSF14-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-DSF14-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-DSF14-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-DSF14-4-126
Single penetrating
RT series rooftop frame
RT-SF10-3-126
Dual penetrating

8 For more information, visit andrew.com
HIGH CAPCITY SINGLE AND DUAL BALLASTED ROOFTOP FRAME
ORDERING INFORMATION
Single ballasted
RT series rooftop frame
RT-NF10-3-96
(Shown with RT-NFR4 RRU mount)
DESCRIPTION FACE WIDTH PIPES INCLUDED PART NUMBER
Single ballasted rooftop frame—meets TIA 5053 standard
Single ballasted rooftop sector frame
7’ face width
(2) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-NF7-2-96
(2) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-NF7-2-126
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-NF7-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-NF7-3-126
10' 6" face width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-NF10-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-NF10-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-NF10-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-NF10-4-126
12' 6" face width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-NF12-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-NF12-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-NF12-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-NF12-4-126
RRU mounting kit for RT series ballasted frames N/A N/A RT-NFR4
Dual ballasted
RT series rooftop frame
RT-DF12-4-126
DESCRIPTION FACE WIDTH PIPES INCLUDED PART NUMBER
Dual ballasted rooftop frame—meets TIA 5053 standard
Dual ballasted rooftop sector frame
12' 6" face width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-DF12-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-DF12-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-DF12-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-DF12-4-126
14' 6" face width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-DF14-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-DF14-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” antenna pipes RT-DF14-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” antenna pipes RT-DF14-4-126
RRU mounting kit for RT series ballasted frames
1 per frame - Qty 2 required for RT-DF N/A N/A RT-NFR4

9 For more information, visit andrew.com
PIM-GUARD SINGLE AND DUAL BALLASTED ROOFTOP FRAMES
ORDERING INFORMATION
PIM-Guard single ballasted rooftop frames
RT-NF11-3-120
DESCRIPTION FACE WIDTH PIPES INCLUDED PART NUMBER
PIM-Guard single ballasted rooftop frames
PIM-Guard high capacity non-penetrating roof frame
with optimized antenna spacing
11' face width
None RT-NF11-B
(3) 2-7/8"OD x 120" antenna pipes RT-NF11-3-120
13' face width
None RT-NF13-B
(4) 2-7/8"OD x 120" antenna pipes RT-NF13-4-120
PIM-Guard dual ballasted rooftop frames
PIM-Guard high capacity dual non-penetrating roof
frame with optimized antenna spacing 15' face width
None RT-DF15-B
(4) 2-7/8"OD x 120" antenna pipes RT-DF15-4-120
(5) 2-7/8"OD x 120" antenna pipes RT-DF15-5-120
PIM-Guard dual ballasted rooftop frames
RT-DF15-4-120
10 For more information, visit andrew.com
ROOFTOP FRAMES - NON-PENETRATING
ORDERING INFORMATION
RF-NL non-penetrating
angle roof frames
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Non-penetrating roof frame, 7’ wide (Angle-based design)
Base frame kit only - 3-1/2” OD pipes ordered separately RF-NL7-B
Two 3-1/2” OD x 72” pipes RF-NL7-2-72
Three 3-1/2” OD x 72” pipes RF-NL7-3-72
Two 3-1/2” OD x 96” pipes RF-NL7-2-96
Three 3-1/2” OD x 96” pipes RF-NL7-3-96
Non-penetrating roof frame, 10’ -6” (3.2 m) wide (Angle-based design)
Base frame kit only - 3-1/2” OD pipes ordered separately RF-NL10-B
Two 3-1/2” OD x 72” pipes RF-NL10-2-72
Three 3-1/2” OD x 72” pipes RF-NL10-3-72
Two 3-1/2” OD x 96” pipes RF-NL10-2-96
Three 3-1/2” OD x 96” pipes RF-NL10-3-96
Rooftop frame RRU retrofit kit
RRU retrofit kit RF-NRK
Rooftop microwave dish ballast mount system
Three 4.5” OD X 8’ supports with 3.5” OD strut support member RF-MW8-B

16 For more information, visit andrew.com
UNIVERSAL TRIPOD MOUNTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Universal tripod mounts
DESCRIPTION PIPES INCLUDED PART NUMBER
Universal tripod mount, 2-7/8” OD
Base only for 2-7/8” or 3-1/2” OD, pipe ordered separately TP-G300-B
2-7/8” OD x 96” TP-G300-96
2-7/8” OD x 126” TP-G300-126
Universal tripod mount, 3-1/2” OD
3-1/2” OD x 96” TP-G312-96
3-1/2” OD x 126” TP-G312-126
Universal tripod mount, 4-1/2” OD
Base only for 4-1/2” OD, pipe ordered separately TP-G412-B
4-1/2” OD x 96” TP-G412-96
4-1/2” OD x 126” TP-G412-126
4-1/2” OD x 150” TP-G412-150
Non-penetrating roof ballast sled for tripods
Non-penetrating roof sled, tripod mount ordered separately N/A MT-416
Rubber mat, 1/2” x 18” x 48”, six mats required for ballast tray N/A MT-F1637
Non-penetrating roof ballast
sled for tripods
TP-G412-72 with MT-416
17 For more information, visit andrew.com
PARAPET & CUBE MOUNTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Parapet mount  Cube mount
DESCRIPTION PIPES INCLUDED PART NUMBER
Parapet mount
Non-penetrating rooftop parapet mount  (1) 2-3/8"OD x 86" antenna pipe RF-PM86
Cube mount
Rooftop cube mount ballast for microwave antennas Order separately (2-3/8" to 3-1/2" OD) RT-CUBE-MBASE

20 For more information, visit andrew.com
GALVANIZED CABLE SUPPORT COMPONENTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Cable bridge kits Cable bridge kit accessories Rooftop hood entry
DESCRIPTION NUMBER OF HOLES PART NUMBER
Cable bridge kits
Self-splicing rooftop cable bridge kits - 12 gauge covers
4 holes MT-F1542-11
8 holes MT-F1543
12 holes
(incl 4 & 8 run covers) MT-F1595
Self-splicing rooftop cable bridge kits for SnapStak® snap-in hangers
4 holes RT-CB4D
8 holes RT-CB8D
12 holes RT-CB12D
DESCRIPTION NUMBER OF CABLE RUNS PART NUMBER
Cable bridge kit accessories
Adjustable splice for roof-top coaxial cable bridge kits
4 runs MT-F1573-11
8 runs MT-F1574
12 runs MT-F1597
Extension kit for roof-top coaxial cable bridge kits
Extension kit for 4 runs MT-F1703
Extension kit for 8 runs MT-F1704
Rooftop cable tray step over N/A RT-ST
PVC roof sleeper No holes - 8' long MT-F1585
Rubber sleeper pad
1/4" x 4" x 10' roll CT-P4
1/4" x 4" x 50' roll CT-P50
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Rooftop hood entry
Rooftop hood entry kit - cable entry ports not included MT-365G
21 For more information, visit andrew.com
WALL CABLE SUPPORT COMPONENTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Wall mount brackets for
wall cable supports
Wall cable support kits
DESCRIPTION NUMBER OF CABLE RUNS PART NUMBER
Wall cable support kits
Wall cable support kits
4 runs MT-F1589
8 runs MT-F1590
12 runs, self-splicing MT-F1591
Splice kits for wall cable supports
4 runs MT-F1607
8 runs MT-F1608
Wall mount brackets for wall cable supports
4 runs MT-F1586
8 runs MT-F1587
12 runs MT-F1588
Horizontal Z-brackets
11" wide for 7 runs ZB-H4
23" wide for 14 runs ZB-H8
35" wide for 22 runs ZB-H12

FOLLOW THE QR CODE:
Water Tower | ANDREW
23 For more information, visit andrew.com
STACKABLE WATER TOWER POD MOUNTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Base kit Base kit with platform
DESCRIPTION FACE WIDTH PIPES INCLUDED PART NUMBER
Water tower pod mounts
Base kit only - platform & pipes ordered separately N/A None WT-SPM-B
Base kit  with platform - pipes ordered separately
12'-6" wide face
None WT-SPM12-B
Pod base, 3-sector platform, & antenna pipes
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-SPM12-9-96
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 126" antenna pipes WT-SPM12-9-126
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-SPM12-12-96
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 126" antenna pipes WT-SPM12-12-126
Base Kit with Platform - Pipes ordered separately
14'-6" wide face
None WT-SPM14-B
Pod Base, 3-Sector Platform, & Antenna Pipes
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-SPM14-9-96
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 126" antenna pipes WT-SPM14-9-126
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-SPM14-12-96
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 126" antenna pipes WT-SPM14-12-126
24 For more information, visit andrew.com
STACKABLE WATER TOWER POD MOUNTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Mini monopole for pod mounts Extension for pod mounts
DESCRIPTION MONOPOLE HEIGHT PART NUMBER
Mini monopole for pod mounts
Mini monopole for stackable pod mounts
7' tall WT-MMP-7
10' tall WT-MMP-10
16' tall WT-MMP
Extension for pod mounts
Stackable pod mount extension 1' tall WT-SPM-E1
25 For more information, visit andrew.com
WATER TOWER SECTOR FRAMES
ORDERING INFORMATION
3-sector water tower
rooftop frames
Water tower sector frame extensionsSingle sector water tower
rooftop frames
DESCRIPTION SIZE PIPES INCLUDED PART NUMBER
Water tower pod mounts
3-sector water tower rooftop fframes
12' face width
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-RTA12-9-96
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-RTA12-12-96
14' face width
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-RTA14-9-96
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-RTA14-12-96
Single sector water tower rooftop frames
12' face width
(3) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-SMA12-3-96
(4) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-SMA12-4-96
14' face width
(3) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-SMA14-3-96
(4) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-SMA14-4-96
Water tower sector frame extensions
6' long extension (1) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-RTA6-96E
7' long extension (1) 2-3/8"OD x 96" antenna pipes WT-RTA7-96E
26 For more information, visit andrew.com
WATER TOWER MOUNTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Water tower tripod mounts Water tower handrail mounts Water tower mid-span mounts
DESCRIPTION PIPES INCLUDED PART NUMBER
Water tower tripod mounts
Water tower tripod mounts
(1) 3-1/2"OD x 96" mount pipe WT-TMA35-96
(1) 4-1/2"OD x 96" mount pipe WT-TMA45-96
Water tower handrail mounts
Water tower handrail mount for 2-3/8" OD pipe
None WT-HRM2-B
(1) 2-3/8" OD x 72" mount pipe WT-HRM2-72
(1) 2-3/8" OD x 96" mount pipe WT-HRM2-96
(1) 2-3/8" OD x 126" mount pipe WT-HRM2-126
Universal handrail mount for 2-3/8" to 4-1/2" pipe None WT-HRM-U
Water tower mid-span mounts
Mis-span mount for 2-3/8" pipe None WT-MSM2-B
Mis-span mount for 2-7/8" pipe None WT-MSM3-B